Evergreen Community Charter School
Balance Sheet

Accryal Bas's As of July 31, 2024
Jui 31, 24 Jul 31, 23
ASSETS
Currant Agsets
Chacking/Savings
0100 - NBT New Operating Account 309,832 414 924
9111 - Beholarship O 3,741 3,741
0140 - New Grant Acoount 10,324 759
Total Checking/Savinga 323,897 419,425
Accounts Receivable
(145 - Acovunts Receivable 77,500 _ b4442
Total Actotnts Raceivable 77,500 54 442
Other Current Assets
0109 - Undeposited Funds 20,151 0
0181 + Propald Expenses
#1192 - Unemployment Deposit 733 733
0181 - Prepaid Expenses - Other 14,872 14,872
Total 0181 - Prapald Expenses 18,606 15,606
191 - Security Deposit 9,000 9,000
2120 - Payroll Agseot 2,492 o 0
Total Gther Current Assets 42,263 i 2;.606_
Total Current Assats o 449662 498,_{4?_2:
TOTAL ASSETS 443,862 498,472
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilitios
Curtrent Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
0461 - Accrued Payroll 66,668 66,668
0462 + Payroll Liablities
0462.1 - PSERS amployee 5,532 4,024
0464 - EMS 184 40
0465 - Local 2,879 527
0487 - PSERS - Employer's 43,883 62,305
0468 - SU| 37 36
0462 - Payroll Liabilities - Cthar 8,130 4454
Total G462 + Payrol Liabifities 48,570 71,390
0480 ¢ Grant - Daferred Rovenua
0481 - Grant (enargy)-Deferred Revenus 7,413 7,112
Tatal 0480 - Grant - Deferred Revenue . 1mns ALk
Total Other Current Liabilitios 122,351 7145,7177:1
Total Current Liabllities 122,381 145171
Total Liabilities 122,351 145,171
Equity
0791 « Investod in Capital Assots -50,000 0
07949 - Mt Assels 50,621 50,621
0300 - Retained Earnings 403,773 228,100
0820 - Restricted Fund Balance 6,866 5,866
Net Income -82,850 87,714
Total Equity o 3@1_311 353,301
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 443,662 498,472




Evergreen Community Charter School

Profit & Loss
Accrual Basls July 2024
LJul24 Lo dwm
Ordingry Income/Expense
Income
6620 - Lunch income 0 A0
6390 - Tuition 36,085 141,663
6881 - Tuition - Special Ed 16,130 44,339
§920 - Contributions [ncoms 400 i}
7030 - Qther Income 180 N o _p
Total Income 52,776 186,042
Expense
1100111 - Wages - Regular Ed 627 29,889
1100210 - Insurance
1100291 + Health Insurance 110,722 12,168
1100212 - bental Insurance 1,166 1,280
1100214 - Vislon 166 178
1100210 - Insurance - Othey o 349 _ 0
Total 1100216 - Insurance 12,403 13,597
1100221 - FICA 4,096 3,950
1100230 - PSERS Expenses 10,413 10,3156
1100433 - Autemobile Expense 0 0
1100849 - Instructional Supplies 2,814 4,794
1100761 » Teaching Equipmeani 6,035 453
1100810 » Bank Servica Charges 5 5
1100841 - Memborship Dues ar a7
1200000 - Special Ed Expsnses
1200111 - Payroll Exp Wages - Spec Ed 10,749 10,154
1200210 © Insurance - spac ad
1200211 - Hoalth Insurance-Spec Ed 13523 §,161
1200212 - Dantal Insurance-spac e 4] 0
1200214 + Vision Insurance-spec ed g 23
4200210 - Insurance - spec ed - Othay 3 b
Tatal 1200210 - Insurance - spac ad 13,559 6,184
1200230 - PSERS Expanse-Spec Ed 3,855 3,504
Total 1200000 « Special BEd Expenses 27,962 19,842
2380111 - Adminsitraiive Salaries 12,172 11,593
2380210 - Insuranee - admin
2380211 - Health Insurance - admin 3,040 2942
2380212 - Dantal Insurance - Admin 0 Q
2380214 - Vision ns - Admin o "“____42 ______ 4(}
Total 2380210 - lmsurancy - admin 3,081 2082
2380230 + Administrativa PSERS 4,139 4,001
2390330 « Professional Fees
2390331 - Lopal Fees a6z 0
2390330 - Professional Fees - Other o a3 . 0
Total 2380330 - Professlonal Fegs 555 D
2390811 - Graduation 103 0
2380812 - Bupplies
2380614 - Office
2390610 - Office Supplies o 140
Total 2390614 - Office 0 140
2390812 - Supplies - Other _ ms 0
Total 2390612 - Supplies He 140
2390613 « Postage and Delivery 68 75



Accrual Basis

Evergreen Community Charter School

Profit & L.0ss
July 2024

2520400 - Repairs
2620442 - Computer Repaira

Total 2620400 - Repairs

2620401

2620441
3100571

- Utilitles

- Rent

- Lunches
3200502 -
3200507 -
JI20061410 -

Field Trip
School Sponsorsd Athletics
Student Purchase out

Total Expense

Net Ordinary incomg

MNet Income

outzd

142,725
. .__'_8.9!?,5.0

455

15,000
o
0
12,642
0

89,940

__Jul 23

1082
1,082

453
15,000

22

0

0
400

118,326
67714
67,714




Accrial Basis

Evergreen Community Charter School
Transactions by Account

As of July 31, 2024

Tepe Date
8108 - NBT New Cparating Account
Check 0710272024
Paycheck 0710512024
Paychack 074052024
Paycheck GrH05/2024
Paycheck 07/05/2024
Paycheck 0713512024
Paychack 07/05£2024
Paychack OT/562024
Paycheck 07/85/2024
Paycheck b07/05/2024
Faycheck 07i0512024
Check 0710512024
Liability Check 07/68:12024
Liability Chack 0710812024
Liability Check 0702024
Check 07/1072024
Deposit 071102024
Check O7i1/2024
Check 0741212024
Check 0741202024
Check Q71212024
Chieck Q711212024
Check 0711272024
Lheck 0711212024
Check 0701242024
Check Urn2i2024
Check 07122024
Check 07H2/2024
Check O712/2024
Check 071412024
Paycheck 07182024
Paycheck 07/15/2024
Paychack 0719/2024
Paycheck Q71192024
Paychack 07419/2024
Paycheck 07/19/2024
Paychack 07372024
Paycheck G7/19/2024
Paycheck D7 92024
Paycheck 07118/2024
Check 07192024
Check 07/15/2024
Deposit 071972024
Check 07/gr2024
Liability Cheack 772272024
Liabifity Check Q7212024
Check Q7r2312024
Check GrI23120Z24
Check O7123/2024

z:_d

E-pay
81a8
8260
8195
8197
8199
8201
B2
8203
8204
8205
2819
E-pay
E-pay
E-pay
2520

2621
2022
2623
2624
2625
2626
2627
2628
2628
2630
2631

8206
8207
8208
8203
8210
8211
8212
8213
8214
8215
26833
2634

2635
E-pay
E-pay
2635
2637
2638

Adj

Hams

Lease Direct

Jilh Shoesmith

Marc Carter

Jacoh T.S. Fox
Jeffrey Laubach
Katiwyn C Yerkes
Narncy Lewis

Nancy Price

Natasha M Keelen
Sandra Eble

Steven P. Richard
MecKenna Snyder LLC
941

PA DEPARTMENT ...
PSERE

Pcocone Mountain HS

Postmaster
VIG Solutions
VYOI

Hathy Yerkes
Chusck Yerkes
Sandra Elbe
Wiliiam O"Brien
Mancy G Lewis
William Lewis
Jitt L. Shoesmith
Jilt Maclaren

BLUE CROSS OF M.

Chase Card Services
Jacab T.5. Fox
Jeffrey Laubach
Jil Shoeamith
Kathryn C Yerkes
Marc Carter
Nancy Lewis
Nancy Price
Natasha M Keelen
Sandra Eble
Steven P. Richard
Sandra Elbg
Bromain Networks
Depaosit

interstate Tax Sarvic...

941

PA DEPARTMENT ...
United Health Care
Linited Hezlth Care

Allied Adrainisirators...

Memo

capy machine

#15532
20-4877857
G289 7348

Deposit
stamps
chromebooks

MarchAprifsay
Mardphlay
MarApray
MarAgriday
MarApriday
IMarAprilay
MarApriviay
Juneduly
Angust

marker

jury dury
JulvAugSept
2(-4877857
9280 7348
NancBill Aug
JJAung
SPLITS

Clr

PO M X M MMM XK MM MMM OO N M M D MO BN X N MK

»

Split

1100640 - Instr._,
SPLIT-

-SPLIT-

SPLIT-

-SPLIT-

-SPLIT-

SPLIT-

-SPLIT-

SPLIT-

SPLIT-

-8PLIV-
2390331 - Leg...
~SPLIT-

Q468 - PAWH
-SFLIT-
3200507 - Scit...
-SPLIT-
2290613 - Post...
1100781 - Tea...
1100290 - Insu...
1200211 - Heal...
1200211 - Heal_..
1100211 - Heal...
1100211 - Heal...
2386211 - Heal...
2380211 - Heal...
2380211 - Heal...
T10021G - Insu. ..
-SPLIT-

-SPLIT-

-SPLIT-

-SPLIT-

-BPLIT-

-SPLIT-

BPLIT-

~SPLIT-

SPLIT-

-SPLIT-

-SPLIT-

-SPLIT-
1100640 - nsir...
1100340 - Instr...
F030 - Other In...
2360330 - Prof...
-SPLIT-

0465 - PAWH
2380211 - Heal...
1100217 - Heal...
1100212 - Den...

. Debit

20,151

180

1,837
1,980
2,076
2,177
2,335
1,436
1.802
2,045

8,585
232
26,200
12,842

68
5725

524
524
524
524
524
524
S24

11,174
169
1837
1,900
2,002
2,076
1,606
2,177
2,335
1,486
1,802
2,045

289
93
6,584
832

213
1,165

Balance

424,796
424 618
422 616
421,010
419,373
417,473
415,397
413,220
410,885
£05.400
407,598
405,553
405511
398,927
398,095
371,898
350,253
379.403
378,338
373,610
373,610
373,085
372,562
372,038
371,514
370,930
370,455
369,942
369,592
458,418
358,249
356,612
354712
352,710
350,634
349,028
345,851
344 517
343,031
341,229
339,184
339,170
338,881
338,041
335,948
332,363
331,511
331,045
330,832
329,656



Evergreen Community Charter School
Transactions by Account

Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2024
Type _ .. Date Num Adj Kame __Memo  Ck _ Split Debit . Credit Balance
Check QF/Z4(2024 2639 LUinited Heslth Care Jiil&ug X 2380211 - Heal... 245 328,42¢
Check G7/2412024 2840 United Health Care KathyAug 1200211 - Heai... 246 328,173
Check G72412024 2641 United Health Care ChuckAug 1200211 - Heal... 320 328,854
Depaosit Q7/24/2024 Deposit Blackband Gi... X 8920 - Contrib... 400 328,254
Chiack 0772472024 2642 VOID 1700433 - Auto... 1] 329,254
Check 071242024 2632 BLUE CROSSEOFN... DOSPUTsAlg X -8PLIT- 11,174 318,080
Cheack 07425/2024 2643 Tulpehocken Water water 2390612 - Sup... 118 317,962
Check O7/26/2024 2od4 McKenna Snyder LLC  #14988 X 2380331 Leg... 420 317,542
Deposit Q72912024 Wallenpaupack Deposit July X 0109 - Undepo... 7488 325032
Check Q712972024 2645 Evergreen Communi...  July Lease X 2620441 - Rent 15,000 310,032
Liability Check 07/2872024 E-pay PADEPARTRMENT ... 92807348 X (485 - PAWH 36 308,895
Liability Check Q713112024 E-pay PA UG Fund 4521202 X -8PLIT- 154 304,837
Check 07/3172024 : Servive Charge X 1100810 - Ban... & 308,832
Total 0100 - NBT New Operating Account ] 28,200 143 165 308,832
TOTAL 28,200 143,165

308,832




